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DECEMBER 1962 

TABLE 1. Consumption of Crude Oil by Location of Refinery 

December 	
Twelve months ended 

Location of refinery 	December 
1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Atlantic and Quebec ........ 
Ontario.................... 
Manitoba ................... 
Saskatchewan ............... 
Alberta .................... 
British Columbia and Yukon 
Northwest Territories ...... 

11,295,983 12,042,972 129,752,593 135,592,930 
7,384,256 7,417,671 83,122,740 84,214,846 
1,150,362 1,154,649 11,707,522 12,323,602 
1,648,306 1,900,853 17,759,364 19,958,142 
2,594,765 2,530,016 25,553,418 27,788,898 
2,345,461 2,601,641 24,637,390 27,406,817 

49,017 31,074 526,126 582,552 

Canada ...................26,468,150 	27,678,876 	293,059,153 	307,867,787 

TABLE 2. Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

December 	
Twelve months ended 

Source of crude 	December 
1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................... 92,480 97,663 1,154,606 1,140,575 
Prairies 	................... 14,970,670 14,439,924 158,373,198 162,127,058 
British Columbia 	........... 60,000 1,067,243 734,820 7,602,812 
Northwest Territories 49,017 31,074 526,126 582,552 
Total domestic 	........... 15,172,167 15,635,904 16088.750 171,452,997 

Near and Middle East ....... 3,881,449 4,319,379 48,203,457 46,062,533 

Trinidad 	................... 234,924 383,187 4,045,133 

Venezuela 	.................. 7,179,610 7,340,406 81,164,566 86,307,124 

United States - - - - 

Total 	imported 	........... 11,295,983 - 	 ,''-..,.' '',. 	 '4,790 

Totals ................. 26 , 468 , 150 	27,678,876 	293,059,153 	307,867,787 

(1) See "Note" at bottom of page 4. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery, December 1962 

No Location of refinery Source of crude Quantity 
consumed (1) 

barrels of 

I Atlantic and Quebec 	............... Near and Middle East ....... 4,319,379 
2 Trinidad 	................... 383,187 
3 Venezuela 	.................. 7,340.406 
4 Total Atlantic 	and Quebec 	.................................... 12,042,972 

5 Ontario 	........................... Ontario 	.................... 97,663 
6 Prairies 	................... 7,320,008 
7 Near and Middle East - 

8 Trinidad 	................... - 

9 Venezuela 	.................. - 

10 United States - 

11 Total 	Ontario 	................................................. 7,417.671 

12 Manitoba 	.......................... Prairies 	.................... 1,154,649 
13 Saskatchewan 	...................... Prairies 	.................... 1,900.853 
14 Alberta 	........................... Prairies 	and 	B.0 . .......... .2,530,016 
15 British Columbia 	.................. Prairies 	................... 1,536,154 
16 British Columbia ............ 1,065,487 
17 Total 	British 	Columbia 	....................................... 2,601,641 

18 Northwest Territories 	............. Northwest Territories 31,074 

19 Total 	all 	provinces 	.......................................... 27,678,876 

footnotes below. 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, December 1962 

No. Location of refinery 	Source of crude con:umed(1) 
barrels of 

1 Canada 	............................Ontario 	.................... 97,663 
2 Prairies 	................... 14,439,924 
3 British Columbia 	........... 1,067,243 
4 Northwest Territories 31,074 
5 Total domestic 	........... 15,635,904 
6 Near and Middle East ....... 4,319,379 
7 Trinidad 	................... 383,187 
8 Venezuela 	.................. 7,340,406 
9 United States - 

10 Total 	imported 	........... 12,042.972 

11 Total all sources ...... 27,678,876 

storage losses, etc. in a few instances. I 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Sumary, by Location of Refinery, December 1962 

End of month Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories(2) January February March April No. 

35 Imprial gallons 

1,810,298 4,800,365 3,389,290 4,418,800 3,205,400 1 
176,130 264,000 396,000 264,000 355,000 2 

2,692,395 7.541000 6.885,000 6.581.400 6,360,700 3 
4,678.823 12.605.365 10.670.290 11,264.200 9.921.100 4 

2,989 117,800 109,200 120,900 117,000 5 
2,685,428 7,607,825 7,179,600 7,797,450 5,409,500 6 

- - - - 
- 7 

- - - - 
- 8 

- - - - 
- 9 

- - - - 
- 10 

2,688.417 7.725,625 7.288.800 7,918.350 5,526,500 ii 

247.397 1.070.100 936.000 1.051.000 1.050,000 12 
338,961 1,801.000 1,618,400 1.450.600 1,679.620 13 
568.397 2.423.215 2.052,820 2,272,015 1,906,600 14 
352,503 1,349,900 1,187,200 1,240,900 1,243,000 15 
238,107 1,194,100 1,071,480 1,078,560 1,003.060 16 
590,610 2,544,000 2,258,680 2,319,460 2,246,060 17 

6.691 62,000 61,600 65,100 63,000 18 

9,119,296 28,231,305 24,886,590 26,340,725 22,392,880 19 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Suninary, by Source of Crude, December 1962 

End of month Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories(2) January February March April No. 

35 Imperial gallons 

2,989 117,800 109,200 120,900 117,000 1 
4,192,138 14,252,040 12,974,020 13,811,965 11,288,720 2 

238,655 1,194,100 1,071,480 1,078,560 1,003,060 3 
6,691 62.000 61.600 65.100 63.000 4 

4.440,473 15,625,940 14,216,300 15.076.525 12.471,780 5 
1,810,298 4,800,365 3,389,290 4,418,800 3,205,400 6 

176,130 264,000 396,000 264,000 355,000 7 
2,692,395 7,541,000 6,885,000 6,581,400 6,360,700 8 

- - - - 
- 9 

4,678.823 12.605.365 10 1 670.290 11.264.200 9.921,100 10 

9,119,296 28,231,305 24,886,590 26,340,725 22,392,880 11 

(2) In addition, reporting firms indicated they held 11,336,611 barrels of crude oil 
in the field or in delivery systems on December 31, 	1962. Details as regards to 
source and location are not available. 

(3) Actual figures supplied by reporting firms. 
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TABLE 5. Exports(1) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 	 December 1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

United States ............................... 	7,860,604 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(l) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

January...................................... 8,250,900 
February .................................... 7,366,200 
March........................................ 7,541,400 
April ....................................... 6,794,000 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

List of Reporting Firms 

Name 	 Head office address 

Anglo Canadian Oils Limited ......................... 
British American Oil Company Limited ................ 
BP Canada Limited ................................... 
Canadian Husky Oil Limited .......................... 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited .................... 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited ...................... 
Canadian Petrofina Limited .......................... 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited .................. 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited .......... 
Golden Eagle Refining Company of Canada Limited ..... 
Imperial Oil Limited ................................ 
Irving Refining Limited ............................. 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleums Ltd.) .......... 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited .............. 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited .................... 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited ............................. 
Royalite Oil Company Limited ........................ 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. (North Star Oil Ltd.) 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited ............................. 
Texaco (Canada) Limited ............................. 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited ............. 

Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Holyrood, Newfoundland 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunsw.ck 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 

Note: Beginning with June 1962 condensate and natural gasoline are included with 
crude oil on this report. 


